
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R1 04 Sep 2024 | Lingfield | SKY SPORTS RACING SKY 415 ‘CONFINED’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 463373
	 2	 885243
	 3	 883374
	 4	 667576

SO SLEEPY
LEWIS BARNES
ZENO (FR)
BATTLE POINT (IRE)

61.5
60
56.5
56.5

2
1
4
3

D PROBERT
M GHIANI
DAVID EGAN
MORGAN COLE  2.5 

W MUIR & C GRASSICK
S C WILLIAMS
R COWELL
M ATTWATER

4
5
4
5

M
G
G
G

UK
UK
FR
IRE

56
53
45
44

	19-�2�-2-4
	11-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-0-2
	27-�1�-0-5

$19,784
$5,114
$3,761
$12,118

	14-�2�-2-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	24-�1�-0-5

1 2 3 4

1 SO SLEEPY Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-2-4 Prize Money: $19,784
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 7-1-2-3

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: If so J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/22 (757 Days)
Owner: Foursome Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 23May24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $*2.8	Lady Nagin	 0:58.95		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace
3 of 9	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $--	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:12.31		  ........ 2¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
3 of 8	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $8	 Coast	 1:09.24		  ........ 4½.....plugged on into modest 3rd
7 of 7	 09Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 2	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 60	 $6	 Bear To Dream	 1:12.51		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 4	 27Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $3.3	 Diamond Dreamer	 0:58.85		  ........ 3¾..........never near to challenge

2 LEWIS BARNES Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,114
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 60 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Potternello (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 L Catton	 56	 $51	 On Edge	 0:59.42		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms
5 of 14	 16Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $19	 Jack Of Clubs	 1:04.65		  ........... 3............no extra final 75 yards
2 of 9	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $8	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 0:56.66		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 6	 09Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 7	 [	 5]	 C Planas	 59.5	 $*4.3	Secret Handsheikh	 1:03.89		  ...... 15¼.........no extra from over 1f out
3 of 10	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 62	 $*5	 Q Twenty Boy	 0:58.96		  .......... ¾............ went third final strides

3 ZENO (FR) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,761
Jockey: David Egan WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Farnesina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C Humphris & Mr D Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 31	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $8	 Batchelor Boy	 1:00.21		  ........ 5¼...... soon struggling weakened
3 of 6	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $8	 Firenze Rosa	 1:04.26		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 55	 $9.5	 Diamond Dreamer	 0:56.18		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
7 of 8	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 56	 $--	 Got No Dollars	 1:37.10		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $9.5	 Bernard Spierpoint	 0:58.78		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong

4 BATTLE POINT (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 3 Total: 27-1-0-5 Prize Money: $12,118
Jockey: Morgan Cole (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 8-1-0-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-0-5
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Paddy again (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	10]	 Morgan Cole	 53.5	 $23	 Darlo Pride	 0:58.58		  ........ 2¾................ not trouble leaders
7 of 8	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 6	 15	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $12	 Josies Kid	 1:01.64		  ........ 7½.......weakened well over 1f out
5 of 10	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $17	 Suanni	 1:02.51		  ........ 5½.........faded inside final furlong
7 of 7	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 55	 $10	 Diamond Dreamer	 0:56.18		  ........ 8¾................ eased final furlong
6 of 6	 09Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $17	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:03.89		  ...... 21½............. lost place over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R2 04 Sep 2024 | Lingfield | DOWNLOAD THE RACEDAY READY APP HANDICAP
Distance: 2414m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 85654
	 2	 8502
	 3	 422313
	 4	 022122
	 5	 704335

SEA LA VENUS (IRE)
JALEA’S QUEST
MISS DUBAI
RED CLOUD (IRE)
LADY BIRDIE

62.5
62.5
61.5
59.5
57.5

1
2
4
3
5

C FALLON
M GHIANI
G BASS  1.5 
T P QUEALLY
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 

W HAGGAS
W STONE
D COAKLEY
G & J MOORE
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

57
57
55
51
45

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	 8-�1�-4-0
	 8-�0�-0-2

$2,036
$3,418
$7,725
$8,951
$2,153

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 SEA LA VENUS (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,036
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: What a home (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sunderland Holding Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 40	 [	14]	 James Doyle	 58	 $8.5	 Ejaabiyah	 1:40.01		  ...... 10½.....................soon outpaced
5 of 6	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58	 $9	 Precious Jewel	 2:36.61		  ........... 9............never dangerous after
6 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $5	 Queens Fort	 2:32.65		  ...... 14¼...... no impression final furlong
5 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $--	 Godsend	 2:34.95		  ........ 7¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61	 $*3.3	Evelyn’s Phoenix	 2:01.64		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong

2 JALEA’S QUEST Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,418
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 62.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Never enough (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: 5 Wise Monkeys Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 13Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 58	 $67	 Morawig	 2:07.43		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 6	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $151	Sea Just In Time	 2:07.14		  ...... 17¾................. weakened final 2f
11 of 12	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 3	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $--	 Candle Of Dubai	 2:04.52		  ......... 24...................... always in rear
2 of 6	 03Aug24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $--	 Boy George	 2:29.84		  ........... 4......... kept on same pace final

3 MISS DUBAI Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $7,725
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-2-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-2
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Nawkhatha (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Nasir Askar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 56	 $29	 Sun Dancer Girl	 2:33.16		  ....................................... just denied
2 of 8	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 55.5	 $5.5	 Nancy P	 2:37.31		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
3 of 8	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $2.9	 Boy George	 2:27.14		  ........... 5... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 5	 05Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 T O’shea	 55.5	 $*2.5	Heckmondwike	 2:33.55		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 13Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 T O’shea	 59.5	 $--	 Foinix	 2:29.87		  ........ 2¼.............. lost 2nd final strides

4 RED CLOUD (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: $8,951
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Statenice J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mr J Kimber & Aura Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	12]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $4.5	 Cogsworth	 1:22.87		  ........ 2¼......... stayed on towards finish
2 of 8	 03Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $--	 Blenheim Star	 1:34.36		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $*1.6	Checkmeout	 2:09.71		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
2 of 10	 02Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 58.5	 $*1.9	Temur Khan	 2:32.78		  .......... ¾...............headed close home
2 of 6	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 58	 $3.3	 Elforleather	 2:34.34		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

5 LADY BIRDIE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,153
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Lady mascara J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Djt Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	16]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $11	 Thursday	 2:26.95		  ...... 18¾........weakened quickly final 2f
4 of 10	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 6	 37	 [	 6]	 W Carver	 55.5	 $21	 Imprint	 2:08.72		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish
3 of 9	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 55	 $11	 Niloufar	 2:05.75		  ........ 3½... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 7	 08Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 6]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $6	 Keen Interest	 2:31.71		  ........ 1½..plugged on in 3rd final furlong
5 of 6	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 56	 $5	 Elforleather	 2:34.34		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R3 04 Sep 2024 | Lingfield | GET RACEDAY READY EBF ‘NEWCOMERS’ MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

APPLE’S ANGEL (IRE)
BEST OF ALL
CATHEDRAL
CHOREOGRAPHIC
EARTHVIEW
HALA BLUE (IRE)
LOVEYOUTO
MARVELOUSLY (IRE)
OLYMPIC MELODY
SARTEANO
WARM SUMMER (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
1
4
5
3
6
8
11
10
9
7

M GHIANI
A KEELEY
DAVID EGAN
H BURNS  1.5 
D PROBERT
P BRADLEY
W CARSON
B SAYETTE
R HORNBY
C FALLON
D TUDHOPE

S DOW
R VARIAN
R BECKETT
W HAGGAS
HARRY CHARLTON
I MOHAMMED
MRS L MONGAN
MISS A MURPHY
R GUEST
W HAGGAS
S BIN SUROOR

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 APPLE’S ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: La derniere fois (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C G Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 BEST OF ALL Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Sensationally J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stay Foolish & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 CATHEDRAL Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: War and peace J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 CHOREOGRAPHIC Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: On her toes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

5 EARTHVIEW Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Dhan dhana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 HALA BLUE (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Holy cat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Sultan Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 LOVEYOUTO Trainer: Mrs L Mongan Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Carson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Tivoli (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P J Sheen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 MARVELOUSLY (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Terrifically (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 OLYMPIC MELODY Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Boleyna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 SARTEANO Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Solar gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 WARM SUMMER (IRE) Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Adoringly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R4 04 Sep 2024 | Lingfield | GET RACEDAY READY / EBF NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,500
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 10
	 2	 8
	 3	 22
	 4	
	 5	 323
	 6	 45
	 7	 4

MIRADOR (FR)
GIBRALTAR LE BLEU (IRE)
NORTHERN RULER
TEX (FR)
WINSTON’S TIPPLE (IRE)
PLEKA (IRE)
SEA JOURNEY (IRE)

62
59.5
59
59
59
57
57

1
4
5
2
6
3
7

R HORNBY
T P QUEALLY
D TUDHOPE
C BISHOP
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
L CATTON  1.5 
B SAYETTE

B MEEHAN
D DONOVAN
W HAGGAS
G BAKER
A BALDING
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN

3
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
C
G
G
F
F

FR
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
84
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$88,496
$0
$4,056
$0
$3,816
$604
$507

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MIRADOR (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $88,496
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Abraxa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (384 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 National Interest	 1:25.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 56	 $--	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.08		  ...... 48¼............................ Deauville

2 GIBRALTAR LE BLEU (IRE) Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ask Dam: Red square girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 19Aug24	 WOR	turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	  ]	 B J Powell	 67.5	 $41	 Rockola Vogue	 3:40.80		  ......... 36.............. always towards rear

3 NORTHERN RULER Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,056
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Time saver J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 86	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $11	 Roi De France	 1:41.34		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
2 of 6	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*1.8	James Webb	 2:08.72		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on

4 TEX (FR) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Sudu queen (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: George Baker Racing International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 WINSTON’S TIPPLE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,816
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Merry me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 59	 $--	 Winterfair	 1:49.99		  ........... 1................................ran on
2 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $9	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
3 of 4	 03Aug24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 59	 $--	 Radwan	 2:09.84		  ........ 2¼.............weakened near finish

6 PLEKA (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $604
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Jazz cat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Eric Chen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58	 $6.5	 Noisy Jazz	 1:39.98		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
5 of 11	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 58	 $13	 Samra Star	 2:00.17		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong

7 SEA JOURNEY (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Journey J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr George Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5.5	 Lunar Eclipse	 1:34.12		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
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R5 04 Sep 2024 | Lingfield | NATIONAL RACEHORSE WEEK 7TH-15TH SEPTEMBER HANDICAP
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 542374
	 2	 559287
	 3	 84545
	 4	 742341
	 5	 870995
	 6	 477974
	 7	 068600
	 8	 035045

THOUGHTFUL GIFT
TAMBOURINE DREAM
PRINCESS JASTAR (IRE)
HUL AH BAH LOO (IRE)
DOURADO
SIR TITAN
GOLDEN ARC
BOLD SUITOR

62
60
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5

2
4
5
3
7
8
6
1

DAVID EGAN
R COAKLEY
D TUDHOPE
P BRADLEY
D PROBERT
MOLLY GUNN  3 

R CLUTTERBUCK
GEORGIA DOBIE

JACK JONES
J FANSHAWE
TOM CLOVER
S DOW
P CHAMINGS
A CARROLL
A PERRETT
CRAIG BENTON

5
3
3
5
10
10
3
7

M
F
F
G
H
G
F
G

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

61
62
59
48
51
49
52
47

	17-�3�-2-3
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	40-�3�-4-5
	61-�6�-9-6
	66-�9�-6-4
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-1

$18,896
$1,474
$1,661
$30,376
$52,239
$79,458
$302
$14,910

	8-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	25-�2�-3-4
	31-�3�-5-3
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 THOUGHTFUL GIFT Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-2-3 Prize Money: $18,896
Jockey: David Egan WT: 62 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Millsini J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (137 Days)
Owner: Mr W Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 62	 $8	 Racing Demon	 1:44.05		  ........ 6½..............no extra close home
2 of 12	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $*4	 My Mate Mike	 1:24.35		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
3 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 61	 $10	 Fast Affair	 1:49.50		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace
7 of 7	 09Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 Levi Bedford	 55.5	 $23	 City Of Delight	 2:08.57		  ...... 29¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 Mr E Cagney	 71.5	 $4.5	 Rabinal	 1:38.92		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on

2 TAMBOURINE DREAM Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,474
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Constant dream J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A M Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 58	 $26	 Run Away	 1:26.85		  ........ 6½.......................nearest finish
9 of 12	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 37	 [	12]	 R Coakley	 58	 $41	 Cat Ninja	 1:40.85		  ...... 15½......................always behind
2 of 8	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 65	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $--	 Atlantic Gamble	 1:40.26		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
8 of 8	 29Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 61	 $4.5	 Etretat	 1:51.77		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 10	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 1]	 R Coakley	 58.5	 $15	 Alacrity	 2:21.13		  ...... 16¼................ not trouble leaders

3 PRINCESS JASTAR (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,661
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Sliabh luachra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $26	 Sunfall	 1:27.71		  ........ 5½...........................no danger
4 of 6	 02May24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 50	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 57	 $17	 Rosa Applause	 1:11.03		  ........ 8½.......................nearest finish
5 of 5	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $21	 Cervaro Della Sala	 1:13.32		  ........ 4½...................... always in rear
4 of 6	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $6	 Golden Myrrh	 1:39.52		  ........ 2¾............ kept on towards finish
5 of 8	 20Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Top Of The Class	 1:41.46		  ........... 4..................never going pace 

4 HUL AH BAH LOO (IRE) Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 3 Total: 40-3-4-5 Prize Money: $30,376
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 33-2-3-5 Track: 25-3-3-2

5yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 25-2-3-4
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Susiescot (IRE) J+H: 18-3-1-4 AWT: 31-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (4 Days)
Owner: Mr Mark McAllister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $5.5	 Beautiful Crown	 1:38.03		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
2 of 9	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $9.5	 Valkyrian	 1:37.88		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 9	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $--	 King Of Scotia	 1:36.48		  ........ 3½... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 05Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 31	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $--	 We’renotreallyhere	 1:36.76		  ........ 7¼.....outpaced and beaten 2f out
1 of 9	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $*2.5	Comedian Leader	 1:26.39		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
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5 DOURADO Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 7 Total: 61-6-9-6 Prize Money: $52,239
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 33-5-3-2 Track: 8-1-1-0

10yo b ire h Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-5-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Skehana (IRE) J+H: 16-5-2-1 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (408 Days)
Owner: Mrs Belinda Wickens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 62	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:41.03		  ........ 2½........no impression on leaders
11 of 11	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 7	 [	10]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $17	 Island Of Skye	 1:39.60		  ...... 18¾........................ soon beaten
9 of 10	 13Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $21	 Deed Pole	 1:38.24		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 59	 $23	 My Mate Mike	 1:24.35		  ........ 5¼......made no impression 2f out
5 of 9	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $13	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:35.20		  ...... 11½..................... never involved

6 SIR TITAN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 66-9-6-4 Prize Money: $79,458
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 34-4-2-2 Track: 10-1-1-0

10yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Femme de fer J+H: 7-0-1-0 AWT: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (1161 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $12	 Trojan Truth	 2:01.45		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	13]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $11	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:21.73		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
9 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 9	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 56.5	 $12	 Obee Jo	 1:28.67		  ......... 18............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 11	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $8	 Scarfo	 1:28.67		  ........ 5¾...... no impression final furlong
4 of 7	 08Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 5]	 Molly Gunn	 58	 $--	 River Wharfe	 1:25.14		  ........ 7¼..plugged on inside final furlong

7 GOLDEN ARC Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $302
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Longing to dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D James & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 5]	 Mia Nicholls	 50	 $--	 Jayyash	 1:40.15		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
8 of 12	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58	 $81	 Dramatic Effect	 1:41.15		  ........ 6½......................no impression
6 of 8	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 15	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 54	 $41	 Blake	 2:10.98		  ...... 23½.....................never on terms
10 of 11	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Pledge Of Honour	 2:07.67		  ...... 16¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
10 of 10	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 1	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 56	 $81	 Tribal Chief	 1:39.79		  ...... 20¼.............. always towards rear

8 BOLD SUITOR Trainer: Craig Benton Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-0-1 Prize Money: $14,910
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Samasana (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/20 (1637 Days)
Owner: Equestrian R Infinity Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $29	 Warriors Dream	 1:21.98		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
5 of 9	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 41	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $17	 Top Of The Class	 1:39.16		  ........ 7¾...... kept on inside final furlong
11 of 12	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	12]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $29	 Always Fearless	 1:41.28		  ...... 21¾.............dropped away tamely 
4 of 13	 06Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 61	 $--	 Kondratiev Wave	 1:24.84		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer
5 of 8	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 55.5	 $4.3	 Got No Dollars	 1:37.10		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer


